Chestnut Ridge Academy Parent Handbook ~ Page 2

Last updated 6/6/2023

CONTACT INFORMATION

Office Physical Address: Mailing Address: 2959 Huntsville Hwy PO Box 49

Fayetteville, TN 37334 Fayetteville, TN 37334

Phone: (931)227-7391 Email: ChestnutRidgeAcademy@gmail.com

2023-24 LEADERSHIP

CEO/Program Director: Patti Hunt

Office Assistant: Connie Nedeau

Office Intern: Sarah Dye

Board of Directors:

President: Richard Maxwell (Term ends Oct 2023)
Vice President: Chloe Costilla (Term ends August 2023)

Secretary: Connie Nedeau (Term ends Oct 2023)

Board Member: Carrie Robertson (Term ends July 2024)

Board Member: Open Board Member: Open Board Member: Open Board Member: Open

Note: If you would be interested in serving on the board, please contact the main office. The board meets 4 times a year for quarterly meetings. The purpose of the board is to be sure we are following our purpose and mission statements while remaining fiscally sound. Board members must be 18 years of age.

The term of service is 2 years. A board member may serve for two consecutive terms, then they must step down for a minimum of one year before being considered for another term.